
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:208
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2015
Setting up of NDRF Unit
George Shri (Adv.) Joice

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to establish a unit of the National Disaster Response Force (NDRF) in Idukki;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether sufficient land was acquired for the proposed NDRF unit in Idukki;

(d) whether the State Government has expressed interest in establishing NDRF unit in Idukki; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.
(b) & (c) In view of the above question does not arise.
(d) & (e) The Government has not received any such proposal from the State Government.
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